
Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Jean-Baptiste Badon

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 10, 2025 at Hawaii 5 Tianhao Hou Won 6-1, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Jan 09 at Hawaii 3 Andy Hernandez/Sohta Urano Won 6-0/Brendan Boland



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Bozo Barun

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 21-22 vs UGA 128 Filipe Costa Lost 4-6, 3-6

Sep 21-22 vs MTSU C64 Karim Al-Amin Lost 7-5, 3-6, 4-6

Oct 16-19 vs OU M64 Bruno Nhavene Lost 3-6, 4-6

Oct 16-19 vs MEM C32 Sam Reeve Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-2

Oct 16-19 vs NEB C16 Joan Torres Espinosa Won 4-6, 6-1, 6-3

Oct 16-19 vs OKST CQ Ian Bracks Lost 5-7, 4-6

Jan 09, 2025 at Hawaii 1 Azuma Visaya (77/-) Lost 6-4, 4-6, 0-1 (9-11)

Jan 10, 2025 at Hawaii 2 Karl Collins Won 7-5, 6-2

Jan 17, 2025 Incarnate Word 1 Emilio Vila Won 6-2, 6-3

Jan 19, 2025 Tulsa 1 Alex Okonkwo Lost 3-6, 3-6

Jan 19, 2025 Oral Roberts 1 Ricardo Filho Won 6-3, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 21-2 vs UNM P32 Aram Noroozian/Georgio Samaha Lost 2-6, 1-6/Connor Smillie

Oct 16-1 vs NEB M32 Henry Bilicic/Lars Johann Won 8-5/Connor Smillie

Oct 16-1 vs ARKM M16 Benni Emesz/Jakub Vrba Won 8-5/Connor Smillie

Oct 16-1 vs OU MQ Oscar Lacides/Bruno Nhavene Lost 2-8/Connor Smillie

Jan 10 at Hawaii 1 Tianhao Hou/Azuma Visaya - 6-6, unfinished/Marino Jakic

Jan 17 Incarnate Word 1 Alejandro Hernandez/Emilio Vila - 3-3, unfinished/Marino Jakic

Jan 19 Tulsa 1 T. Carlsson Seger/Alex Okonkwo Won 7-5/Marino Jakic

Jan 19 Oral Roberts 1 Lucas Couy/Ricardo Filho Won 6-3/Marino Jakic



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Arthur Bellegy

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 09, 2025 at Hawaii 6 Gervase Ngo Won 6-0, 6-2

Jan 17, 2025 Incarnate Word 6 Christian Cuellar Won 6-1, 6-0

Jan 19, 2025 Tulsa 6 Connor Doig Won 6-2, 6-2

Jan 19, 2025 Oral Roberts 4 Jonathan Evans - 6-4, 1-2, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Jan 10 at Hawaii 3 Andy Hernandez/Sohta Urano Won 6-0/Benni Emesz

Jan 19 Oral Roberts 3 Aaron Brewer/Cayden Cheek Won 6-0/Brendan Boland



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Brendan Boland

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 16-19 vs MEM Q32 L. Sandoval Carvalho Won 7-6 (7-5), 4-6, 6-4

Oct 16-19 vs OMAHA M64 Ethan Gaubert Won 7-5, 6-3

Oct 16-19 vs OU M32 Luis Alvarez (89/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6

Oct 16-19 vs NEB EXT Henry Bilicic Won 6-2, 6-4

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-1 Stavros Hadjivarnava Won 6-4, 6-1

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-2 Luca Miremont Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-3), 6-10

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-3 Ben Hudson Won 6-4, 7-5

Jan 10, 2025 at Hawaii 6 Sohta Urano Won 6-0, 6-0

Jan 19, 2025 Oral Roberts 6 Ryan Holloway - 0-6, 5-2, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-1 Ettore Danesi/Gughi Verdese Won 6-3/Benni Emesz

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-2 Stavros Hadjivarnava/Ninad Raut Won 7-5/Benni Emesz

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-3 Mark Havlicek/Lucca Pignaton Lost 3-6/Benni Emesz

Jan 09 at Hawaii 3 Andy Hernandez/Sohta Urano Won 6-0/Jean-Baptiste Badon

Jan 17 Incarnate Word 3 Alexandre Chauvel/Mario Richmagui Won 6-2/Lukas Palovic

Jan 19 Oral Roberts 3 Aaron Brewer/Cayden Cheek Won 6-0/Arthur Bellegy



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Benni Emesz

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 16-19 vs WICH ST M64 Ilias  Worthington Won 6-1, 1-6, 6-4

Oct 16-19 vs DRAKE M32 Christian Winstead Won 6-2, 6-0

Oct 16-19 vs UND M16 Leandro Zgraggen Lost 1-6, 4-6

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-1 Hugo Magnusson Won 7-5, 6-3

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-2 Segundo Goity Zapico Won 6-1, 6-3

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-3 Ettore Danesi Won 7-5, 6-2

Jan 09, 2025 at Hawaii 5 Sohta Urano Won 6-2, 6-1

Jan 17, 2025 Incarnate Word 5 Alexandre Chauvel Won 6-4, 6-1

Jan 19, 2025 Tulsa 5 Reiya Komagata Lost 3-6, 6-3, 6-7 (2-7)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 21-2 vs PEPP P32 Maxi Homberg/Chris Papa Lost 4-6, 6-3, 11-13/Jakub Vrba

Oct 16-1 vs MEM M32 Moritz Kudernatsch/L. Sandoval Carvalho Won 8-6/Jakub Vrba

Oct 16-1 vs ARKM M16 Bozo Barun/Connor Smillie Lost 5-8/Jakub Vrba

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-1 Ettore Danesi/Gughi Verdese Won 6-3/Brendan Boland

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-2 Stavros Hadjivarnava/Ninad Raut Won 7-5/Brendan Boland

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-3 Mark Havlicek/Lucca Pignaton Lost 3-6/Brendan Boland

Jan 10 at Hawaii 3 Andy Hernandez/Sohta Urano Won 6-0/Arthur Bellegy

Jan 19 Tulsa 3 Calum Jestin/Will Pellegrini Won 6-3/Lukas Palovic



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Marino Jakic

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 09, 2025 at Hawaii 3 Andy Hernandez Won 6-4, 6-4

Jan 10, 2025 at Hawaii 3 Diego Dalisay Lost 6-3, 5-7, 0-1 (8-10)

Jan 17, 2025 Incarnate Word 3 Rafael Candelas Won 6-2, 6-2

Jan 19, 2025 Tulsa 3 T. Carlsson Seger Lost 3-6, 4-6

Jan 19, 2025 Oral Roberts 3 Eli Brewer Won 6-1, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Jan 09 at Hawaii 1 Tianhao Hou/Azuma Visaya Won 6-4/Connor Smillie

Jan 10 at Hawaii 1 Tianhao Hou/Azuma Visaya - 6-6, unfinished/Bozo Barun

Jan 17 Incarnate Word 1 Alejandro Hernandez/Emilio Vila - 3-3, unfinished/Bozo Barun

Jan 19 Tulsa 1 T. Carlsson Seger/Alex Okonkwo Won 7-5/Bozo Barun

Jan 19 Oral Roberts 1 Lucas Couy/Ricardo Filho Won 6-3/Bozo Barun



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Lukas Palovic

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 09, 2025 at Hawaii 2 Karl Collins Won 6-0, 6-2

Jan 10, 2025 at Hawaii 1 Azuma Visaya (77/-) Lost 6-2, 6-7 (6-8), 0-1 (7-10)

Jan 17, 2025 Incarnate Word 2 Alejandro Hernandez Won 7-5, 6-2

Jan 19, 2025 Tulsa 2 Luis Felipe Miguel Lost 2-6, 5-7

Jan 19, 2025 Oral Roberts 2 Lucas Couy Won 6-0, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Jan 09 at Hawaii 2 Karl Collins/Diego Dalisay - 3-5, unfinished/Jakub Vrba

Jan 17 Incarnate Word 3 Alexandre Chauvel/Mario Richmagui Won 6-2/Brendan Boland

Jan 19 Tulsa 3 Calum Jestin/Will Pellegrini Won 6-3/Benni Emesz

Jan 19 Oral Roberts 2 Eli Brewer/Jonathan Evans - 4-2, unfinished/Connor Smillie



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Connor Smillie

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 16-19 vs NEB M64 Leo Linquet Won 6-4, 6-3

Oct 16-19 vs OKST M32 Alessio Basile Lost 4-6, 6-3, 6-7 (4-7)

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-1 Jonathan Baron Lost 4-6, 2-6

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-2 Marek Pazdera Lost 4-6, 4-6

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-3 Gughi Verdese Won 6-2, 6-3

Jan 10, 2025 at Hawaii 4 Andy Hernandez Won 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (10-6)

Jan 19, 2025 Oral Roberts 5 Parv Nage - 6-4, 3-1, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 21-2 vs UNM P32 Aram Noroozian/Georgio Samaha Lost 2-6, 1-6/Bozo Barun

Oct 16-1 vs NEB M32 Henry Bilicic/Lars Johann Won 8-5/Bozo Barun

Oct 16-1 vs ARKM M16 Benni Emesz/Jakub Vrba Won 8-5/Bozo Barun

Oct 16-1 vs OU MQ Oscar Lacides/Bruno Nhavene Lost 2-8/Bozo Barun

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-1 Ben Hudson/T. Pavlekovich-Smith Won 7-6 (7-2)/Jakub Vrba

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-2 Jonathan Baron/Hugo Magnusson Won 6-3/Jakub Vrba

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-3 Simon Myslivec/Marek Pazdera Lost 4-6/Jakub Vrba

Jan 09 at Hawaii 1 Tianhao Hou/Azuma Visaya Won 6-4/Marino Jakic

Jan 10 at Hawaii 2 Karl Collins/Diego Dalisay Won 7-5/Jakub Vrba

Jan 17 Incarnate Word 2 Rafael Candelas/Marcel Miralles Won 6-1/Jakub Vrba

Jan 19 Tulsa 2 Luis Felipe Miguel/Gus Tettamble - 6-5, unfinished/Jakub Vrba

Jan 19 Oral Roberts 2 Eli Brewer/Jonathan Evans - 4-2, unfinished/Lukas Palovic



Arkansas Men's Tennis

Arkansas Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 21, 2025)

Jakub Vrba

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 16-19 vs TULSA Q32 Will  Pellegrini Won 6-3, 4-6, 7-5

Oct 16-19 vs NEB M64 Colson Wells Won 6-3, 6-4

Oct 16-19 vs OKST M32 Isaac Becroft (41/-) Won 6-7 (4-7), 6-2, 6-3

Oct 16-19 vs TULSA M16 Luis Felipe Miguel Lost 5-7, 4-6

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-1 Ninad Raut Won 6-3, 6-0

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-2 Lucca Pignaton Won 7-5, 6-2

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-3 T. Pavlekovich-Smith Won 4-6, 6-3, 10-7

Jan 09, 2025 at Hawaii 4 Tianhao Hou Won 6-1, 6-2

Jan 17, 2025 Incarnate Word 4 Marcel Miralles Won 6-1, 6-1

Jan 19, 2025 Tulsa 4 Will  Pellegrini Won 6-2, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 21-2 vs PEPP P32 Maxi Homberg/Chris Papa Lost 4-6, 6-3, 11-13/Benni Emesz

Oct 16-1 vs MEM M32 Moritz Kudernatsch/L. Sandoval Carvalho Won 8-6/Benni Emesz

Oct 16-1 vs ARKM M16 Bozo Barun/Connor Smillie Lost 5-8/Benni Emesz

Nov 8-10 vs USF t-1 Ben Hudson/T. Pavlekovich-Smith Won 7-6 (7-2)/Connor Smillie

Nov 8-10 vs FGCU t-2 Jonathan Baron/Hugo Magnusson Won 6-3/Connor Smillie

Nov 8-10 vs FAU t-3 Simon Myslivec/Marek Pazdera Lost 4-6/Connor Smillie

Jan 09 at Hawaii 2 Karl Collins/Diego Dalisay - 3-5, unfinished/Lukas Palovic

Jan 10 at Hawaii 2 Karl Collins/Diego Dalisay Won 7-5/Connor Smillie

Jan 17 Incarnate Word 2 Rafael Candelas/Marcel Miralles Won 6-1/Connor Smillie

Jan 19 Tulsa 2 Luis Felipe Miguel/Gus Tettamble - 6-5, unfinished/Connor Smillie


